BORN

13/9/1854

MARRIED

14/1/1875

CHILDREN

29/11/1877
4/3/1879
19/5/1880
25/9/1881
24/4/1883
13/3/1885
5/4/1887
2/6/1888
1/6/1890
25/1/1893

DEATHS

1882
29/6/1927
24/1/1936
4/2/1958

MARRIAGES

6/4/1904

endNov1910

21/9/1910
6/1/1921

NOTES

CHRISTENED CHILD OF

Lucy Taylor Details taken from LDS site Abraham T
Paulina Crc

born Halifa:

at Te Aute, Hawkes Bay, NZ. James Crouch Taylor son of James Trim Taylor and Ch
born 19/3/1844 at Weymouth, Dorset
above taken from LDS site

Alice Maud Napier, Hay
James Edgar Napier, Hay
Amy Charlotte Napier, Hay
Raymond all taken from Napier, Hay
Vernon Crouch LDS site Hastings, F
Winifred Waipukura
Percival Charles (see notes) Otane, Wal
Frederick John Pattison Waipawa, |
Francis William Crouch Waipawa, |
Lucy Isabel Waipawa, |
Raymond 1 Havelock North
James Crouch 83 Havelock North Dist Otane
Lucy 81 Havelock North Dist Wangs
Vernon Crouch 74 Kelvin Grove Plot zz, 64
Gas Works
Alice Maud to Pericival William Tonks at St Peters, Kaikora

James Edgar
Amy Charlotte to CF Lindsay at Waipawa Methodist

Raymond

Vernon Crouch

Winifred to Alfred Harold Dales at St Pauls Presbyterian, Otane

Percival Charles  to Florence Catherine Attenborrow at the Manse, Waipawa
Frederick John Pattison wounded ir
Francis William Crouch Frank
Lucy Isabel

Above 10 baptisms taken from LDS site, only other references on same site to the family are the me
Winifred Taylor to Alfred Dales and Percival Taylor to Florence Attenborrow.
There is then a child called Stuart Crouch Taylor son of Percival & Florence Taylor born 27/10/1921
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