BORN		CHRISTENED	CHILD OF
13/9/1854	Lucy Taylor	Details taken from LDS site	Abraham T Paulina Crc born Halifa:
MARRIED			
14/1/1875	at Te Aute, Hawkes Bay, NZ. James Crouch Taylor son of James Trim Taylor and Ch born 19/3/1844 at Weymouth, Dorset above taken from LDS site		
CHILDREN			
29/11/1877 4/3/1879 19/5/1880 25/9/1881 24/4/1883 13/3/1885 5/4/1887 2/6/1888 1/6/1890 25/1/1893	Alice Maud James Edgar Amy Charlotte Raymond Vernon Crouch Winifred Percival Charles Frederick John Pa Francis William Cl		Napier, Han Napier, Han Napier, Han Napier, Han Hastings, H Waipukuran Otane, Wai Waipawa, H Waipawa, H
DEATHS			
1882 29/6/1927 24/1/1936 4/2/1958 MARRIAGES	Raymond James Crouch Lucy Vernon Crouch	1 Havelock North 83 Havelock North 81 Havelock North 74 Kelvin Grove	Dist Otane Dist Wanga Plot zz, 64 Gas Works
6/4/1904	Alice Maud	to Pericival William Tonks at St Peters, Kaikora	
endNov1910 21/9/1910 6/1/1921	James Edgar Amy Charlotte Raymond Vernon Crouch Winifred Percival Charles Frederick John Pa	to CF Lindsay at Waipawa Methodist  to Alfred Harold Dales at St Pauls Presbyterian, Otane to Florence Catherine Attenborrow at the Manse, Waipawa	
	Francis William Cl Lucy Isabel		wounded in Frank

## **NOTES**

Above 10 baptisms taken from LDS site, only other references on same site to the family are the ma Winifred Taylor to Alfred Dales and Percival Taylor to Florence Attenborrow.

There is then a child called Stuart Crouch Taylor son of Percival & Florence Taylor born 27/10/1921

aylor & owther x

arlotte Crouch

wkes Bay, NZ wkes Bay, NZ wkes Bay, NZ wkes Bay, NZ lawkes Bay, NZ u, Hawkes Bay, NZ ipawa Hawkes Bay, NZ lawkes Bay, NZ lawkes Bay, NZ lawkes Bay, NZ

C18 anui C18 Manson St. Emp.

ı France

arriages of

Auckland death 1943